

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER6-1/2/2024-KPSC Thiruvananthapuram Date:08/10/2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Cook Gr II (Cat. No -154/2022) in Kerala Minerals

and Metals Ltd.(T.P Unit)-Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No: 947/2024/ER VI Dated: 30/08/2024

2) Order of Honb'le Chairman in the file of even number dated 26/09/2024

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No: 947/2024/ER VI brought into force with effect from 30/08/2024 for selection to the post Cook Gr II (Cat. No:154/2022) in Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.(T.P Unit) as per order cited under reference 2.

Sri. Sanoj A (Reg. No.1000661) included in the Supplementary List of Muslim, bearing rank number 4 is reassigned to rank number A1 by awarding extra marks to Sports. The entries against rank number 4 is hereby deleted.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows

Supplementary List-Muslim

Rank	Reg.no	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date Of Birth	Community	Remarks
A1	1000661	SANOJ A	40.67	14.00	54.67	08/06/1987	M-MUSLIM	SP
1	1001034	ABDUL MANAF M	44.00		44.00	27/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
2	1001110	NISAR O P	42.00		42.00	30/10/1996	M-MAPPILA	
3	1001257	SHIBLU P	41.00		41.00	04/07/1988	M-MAPPILA	
4		Deleted						
5	1001051	MUHAMMED SINAN P	40.67		40.67	28/07/1997	M-MAPPILA	

Ranked List No: 947/2024/ER VI Dated: 30/08/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer